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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 31

AN ACT to amend 347.25 (1); ando create 347.25 (5) of the statuteglating to: the use of rednd white lights
on privately owned motor vehicles being used by fire department personnel, volunteer fire fighters or rescue squad
membersand of flashing warning lamps on authorized eyaecy vehicles.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in exceptwhen responding to an ergency call or when in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: pursuitof an actual or suspected violator of the, ladven

. respondingo but not upon returning fromfiae alarm or

SecTioN 1. 347.25 (1) of the statutes is amended to when necessarilyparked highwajn a position

read: o o
I using the high
347.25(1) Except as provided in subs. (1m) (a), (1r) whichis likely to be hazardous to tfiaf

and (1s), an authorized engancy vehicle maybe way. .
equippedwith one omore flashing, oscillating or rotat S{ECTION 1m. 347.25 (5) of the statutes is created to
ing red lights, except that ambulances diré depart read: , i

ment equipment, and privately owned motor vehicles ~ 347-2%5) Notwithstanding s. 347.26X), whenever
unders. 340.01 (3) (d) ofdm) being used by personnel flashing waming lamps on an authorized ergency

of a full-time or part—time fire department or by mem v_ehicleare designed and being used to exhibit a direc
bersof a volunteer fire department or rescue squeay; ~ tionalarrow at the scene of an egency all such lamps
be equipped with red or red and white lights, and shall be exhibitingthe directional arrow shall be flashing simulta
soequipped when theperator thereof is exercising the neously. If the use of flashing warning lamps to exhibit
privilegesgranted by s. 346.03. The lights shall be so adirectional arrow would likely direct approaching traf
designedand mounted as tme plainly visible and under  fic into a lane of trdic moving in the opposite direction,
standabldrom adistance of 500 feet both during normal only the flashing warning lamps that exhibit the hori
sunlightand during houref darkness. No operator of an zontalbar of a directional arrow may lesed and such
authorizedemegency vehiclanay use the warning lights  lampsshall be flashing simultaneously

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



